

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11746-11747/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 07/01/2011 in SA No.462/2004 and SA No.344/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS AT CHENNAI)

M.VEERAMUTHU & ORS.ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SANKARAN & ANR.ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 24/08/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajiv Dutta, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Ashish Mohan, Adv.

Mr. Kumar Dushyant Singh, Adv.

Mr. Arijeet Singh, Adv.

Mr. K.K. Mohan,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K.K. Mani,Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Krishna, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In the light of the common counter filed by the respondents, learned counsel for the petitioners prayed for time to file rejoinder affidavit.

Two weeks' time is granted for the purpose.

List the matter thereafter on non-miscellaneous day for final disposal.

|(A.D. Sharma)

| |(S.S.R. Krishna)

|
|Court Master

| |Court Master

|