

o

ITEM NO.11

COURT NO.11

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11746-11747/2011
(From the judgement and order dated 07/01/2011 in SA No.462/2004,SA
No.344/2005 of The HIGHCOURT OF MADRAS AT CHENNAI)

M.VEERAMUTHU & ORS.ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SANKARAN & ANR.ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 13/09/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ashish Mohan,Adv.
Mr. Kumar Dushyant Singh,Adv.
Mr. Arijeet Singh,Adv.
Mr. K.K. Mohan,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K.K. Mani,Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Krishna,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed, Mr. Rajiv Dutta, learned senior arguing counsel for the
petitioners is not available, post after four weeks.

|(N.K. Goel)
|Court Master

|(Veena Khera)
|Court Master

|